
Expression of Interest for Work Stream 2 Topics 
 
Introduction 
The CCWGAccountability (CCWGACCT) is seeking volunteers to participate in subgroups for 
each of the nine identified Work Stream 2 topics. This Expression of Interest is designed to 
provide an open, transparent way to indicate your interest in participating in this subgroup work.  
 
There are two ways to volunteer:  
 

1. As an active participant who wishes to engage in the daytoday discussions of the 
particular topic. Each active participant is expected to spend at least 35 hours per week 
on subgroup work and will have posting rights to the mailing list. 

 
2. As an observer who wishes to follow the topic discussion but not actively participate at 

the subgroup level. Observers are not expected to spend time on subgroup work 
and will not have posting rights to the mailing list. 

 
Each subgroup will be responsible for developing the framework for discussion, putting forward 
suggestions and proposing solutions to the full CCWGACCT on its respective topic. While the 
majority of work will take place at the subgroup level, all decisions about utilizing outputs of the 
subgroup will be made during Plenary calls by the full CCWGACCT. 
 
This subgroup system for organizing Work Stream 2 has been implemented to allow work to 
take place effectively and within reasonable timeframes. Subgroups are expected to be small, 
coherent groups with diverse participation from across the CCWGACCT. The subgroups will 
develop recommendations for each topic, and their work will later be considered, revised and 
shaped by the full CCWGACCT. 
 
The coChairs will assess the list of volunteers for each topic area and try to encourage balance 
of representation from across the CCWGACCT to determine the makeup of each subgroup. 
From the list of volunteers, the coChairs will nominate lead drafters or rapporteurs for each 
subgroup, and the full CCWGACCT will discuss and finalize the makeup of subgroup’s 
volunteers. 
 
You do not have to volunteer for a subgroup to influence the result of the topic. 
Participation in the full CCWG Plenary discussions will allow every member or participant 
the opportunity to provide input on any given topic. Your time commitment is up to you. 
 
 
Instructions for using the document 
Using the blue and orange boxes below, please enter your name and email address into the 
topics you have an interest in volunteering in.  

● Entering your name in the blue box means you’d like to volunteer as an active 
participant 

● Entering your name in the orange box means you’d like to volunteer as an observer. 
 



Topics  Quick links:  
Diversity 
Human Rights 
Jurisdiction 
Ombudsman 
SO/AC Accountability 
Staff Accountability 
Transparency 
Reviewing the CEP 
Guidelines for Standard of Board Conduct 

 
 
   



 

Diversity 
Active participant 

Farzaneh Badii    

Olga Cavalli  olgacavalli@gmail.com 

Paul Twomey  paul.twomey@argopacific.com 

Rafik Dammak  rafik.dammak@gmail.com 

Snehashish Ghosh   snehashish@nixi.in 

Pam Little  pam.little@zodiaccorp.com 

Guru Acharya  gurcharya@gmail.com 

Chris LaHatte  ombudsman@icann.org 

Niels ten Oever  niels@article19.org 

Tijani Ben Jemaa   

Ghislain de Salins  ghislain.desalins@finances.gouv.fr 

Sebastien Bachollet   

Sonigitu Ekpe  soekpe@gmail.com 

 Alain Bidron   

Malcolm Hutty   

Jorge Cancio   

Jyoti Panday  pandayjyoti@gmail.com 

Dalila Rahmouni    

Adebunmi Akinbo  opomulero@akinbo.ng 

   

   

   



   

   

 
Observer 

Pascal Bekono  pbekono@gmail.com 

Edward Morris   

Osvaldo Novoa  onovoa@antel.com.uy 

Avri Doria  avri@acm.org 

Shreedeep Rayamajhi  rayamajhishreedeep@gmail.com 

Aarti Bhavana   

Corinne cath  corinnecath@gmail.com 

Vidushi Marda  vidushi@cisindia.org 

Philip Corwin  psc@vlawdc.com 

Robin Gross  robin@ipjustice.org 

Marine C. Gossa  marine.gossa@gmail.com 

Jimson Olufuye  jolufuye@kontemporary.net 

Tom Dale  tom@acig.com.au 

Amrita Choudhury  amritachoudhury8@gmail.com 

Mark Carvell  mark.carvell@culture.gov.uk 

Elizabeth Bacon  bbacon@pir.org 

   

   

   

   

   

 

 



 
 

Human Rights 
Active participant 

Tatiana Tropina   

Daniel Appelman  dappelman@mhllp.com 

Kavouss Arasteh   

Greg Shatan   

Paul Twomey   

Paul McGrady  policy@paulmcgrady.com 

Rafik Dammak   

Shreedeep Rayamajhi  rayamajhishreedeep@gmail.com 

Aarti Bhavana   

Corinne Cath  corinnecath@gmail.com 

Chris LaHatte  ombudsman@icann.org 

Erich Schweighofer  Erich.Schweighofer@univie.ac.at 

Tijani Ben Jemaa    

David McAuley   

Niels ten Oever  niels@article19.org 

Matthew Shears   

Nigel Roberts   

Konstantinos Komaitis   

Robin Gross   

Steve Metalitz  met@msk.com 

Vicky Sheckler  vsheckler@riaa.com 

Patrick Charnley  patrick.charnley@ifpi.org 



John Curran  jcurran@istaff.org 

Marine C. Gossa  marine.gossa@gmail.com 

Susan Payne  susan.payne@valideus.com 

Malcolm Hutty   

Jorge Cancio   

Adebunmi Akinbo  opomulero@akinbo.ng 

   

   

   

   

   

 
Observer 

Edward Morris   

Avri Doria   

Guru Acharya   

Sabine Meyer   

Philip Corwin  psc@vlawdc.com 

Ellen Blackler  ellen.m.blackler@disney.com 

Angie Graves   

Tom Dale  tom@acig.com.au 

Iren Borissova  iborissova@verisign.com 

Amrita Choudhury  amritachoudhury8@gmail.com 

Mark Carvell  mark.carvell@culture.gov.uk 

Elizabeth Bacon  bbacon@pir.org 

Sonigitu Ekpe  soekpe@gmail.com 



Jyoti Panday  pandayjyoti@gmail.com 

   

   

   

   

   

 

 
 
 

Jurisdiction 
Active participant 

Farzaneh Badii   

Tatiana Tropina   

Mike Rodenbaugh  mike@rodenbaugh.com 

Phillip Marano  pmarano@mayerbrown.com 

Kavouss Arasteh   

Greg Shatan  gregshatanipc@gmail.com 

Edward Morris   

Paul McGrady  policy@paulmcgrady.com 

Snehashish Ghosh  snehashish@nixi.in 

Guru Acharya  gurcharya@gmail.com 

Pranesh Prakash  pranesh@cisindia.org 

Corinne Cath  corinnecath@gmail.com 

Erich Schweighofer  Erich.Schweighofer@univie.ac.at 

Philip Corwin  psc@vlawdc.com 



David McAuley   

Matthew Shears   

Nigel Roberts   

Konstantinos Komaitis   

Robin Gross   

Steve DelBianco  sdelbianco@netchoice.org 

Ghislain de Salins  ghislain.desalins@finances.gouv.fr 

Rafael Perez Galindo   

Steve Metalitz  met@msk.com 

John Curran  jcurran@istaff.org 

Barbara Wanner  bwanner@uscib.org 

Jimson Olufuye  jolufuye@kontemporary.net 

Tom Dale  tom@acig.com.au 

Jeff Neuman  jeff.neuman@comlaude.com 

Alain Bidron   

Jorge Cancio   

Sonigitu Ekpe  soekpe@gmail.com 

Jyoti Panday  pandayjyoti@gmail.com 

Adebunmi Akinbo  opomulero@akinbo.ng 

   

   

   

   

   

 
Observer 



Carlos Raul Gutierrez  crg@isoccr.org 

Olga Cavalli   

Sivasubramanian Muthusamy   

Osvaldo Novoa  onovoa@antel.com.uy 

Avri Doria   

Rafik Dammak   

Aarti Bhavana   

Sabine Meyer   

Tijani Ben Jemaa   

Patrick Charnley  patrick.charnley@ifpi.org 

Marine C. Gossa  marine.gossa@gmail.com 

Ellen Blackler  ellen.m.blackler@disney.com 

Athina Fragkouli   

David Maher  dmaher@pir.org 

Iren Borissova  iborissova@verisign.com 

Amrita Choudhury  amritachoudhury8@gmail.com 

Mark Carvell  mark.carvell@culture.gov.uk 

   

   

   

   

   

 

 
 



Ombudsman 
Active Participant 

Farzaneh Badii   

Sivasubramanian Muthusamy  6.Internet@gmail.com 

Edward Morris   

Avri Doria  avri@acm.org 

Chris LaHatte  ombudsman@icann.org 

Michael Karanicolas  michael@lawdemocracy.org 

Robin Gross   

Sebastien Bachollet  Depending if all are happening at the same 
time 

Karel Douglas  douglaskarel@gmail.com 

Jimson Olufuye  jolufuye@kontemporary.net 

Susan Payne  susan.payne@valideus.com 

Klaus Stoll  klaus.stoll@pathfindershub.org 

Adebunmi Akinbo  opomulero@akinbo.ng 

   

   

   

   

   

 
Observer 

Mike Rodenbaugh  mike@rodenbaugh.com 

Jon Nevett  jon@donuts.email 

Pam Little  pam.little@zodiaccorp.com 



Aarti Bhavana   

Vidushi Marda  vidushi@cisindia.org 

Philip Corwin  psc@vlawdc.com 

Angie Graves   

David Maher  dmaher@pir.org 

Amrita Choudhury  amritachoudhury8@gmail.com 

Elizabeth Bacon  bbacon@pir.org 

   

   

   

   

   

 

 

SO/AC Accountability  
Active Participant 

Farzaneh Badii  farzaneh.badii@gmail.com 

Tatiana Tropina    

Olga Cavalli  olgacavalli@gmail.com 

Sivasubramanian Muthusamy  6.Internet@gmail.com 

Jon Nevett  jon@donuts.email 

Greg Shatan  gregshatanipc@gmail.com 

Avri Doria  avri@acm.org 

Rafik Dammak  rafik.dammak@gmail.com 

Giovanni Seppia   



Robin Gross   

Steve DelBianco  sdelbianco@netchoice.org 

Sebastien Bachollet   

Athina Fragkouli   

Tom Dale  tom@acig.com.au 

Malcolm Hutty   

Jorge Cancio   

   

   

   

   

   

 
Observer 

Carlos Raúl Gutiérrez  crg@isoccr.org 

Mike@rodenbaugh.com  mike@rodenbaugh.com 

Edward Morris   

Osvaldo Novoa  onovoa@antel.com.uy 

Erich Schweighofer  Erich.Schweighofer@univie.ac.at 

Sabine Meyer   

Philip Corwin  psc@vlawdc.com 

Tijani Ben Jemaa   

Amrita Choudhury  amritachoudhury8@gmail.com 

Mark Carvell  mark.carvell@culture.gov.uk 

Elizabeth Bacon  bbacon@pir.org 

Adebunmi Akinbo  opomulero@akinbo.ng 



   

   

   

   

   

 

 
 

Staff Accountability 
Active Participant 

Carlos Raúl Gutiérrez  crg@isoccr.org 

Mike Rodenbaugh  mike@rodenbaugh.com 

Greg Shatan  gregshatanipc@gmail.com 

Osvaldo Novoa  onovoa@antel.com.uy 

Avri Doria  avri@acm.org 

Rafik Dammak  rafik.dammak@gmail.com 

Pam Little  pam.little@zodiaccorp.com 

Philip Corwin  psc@vlawdc.com 

Robin Gross   

John Curran  jcurran@istaff.org 

Jeff Neuman  jeff.neuman@comlaude.com 

Klaus Stoll  klaus.stoll@pathfindershub.org 

   

   

   



   

   

 
Observer 

Sivasubramanian Muthusamy  6.Internet@gmail.com 

Jon Nevett  Jon@donuts.email 

Edward Morris   

Aarti Bhavana   

Vidushi Marda  vidushi@cisindia.org 

Marine C. Gossa  marine.gossa@gmail.com 

Athina Fragkouli   

David Maher  dmaher@pir.org 

Amrita Choudhury  amritachoudhury8@gmail.com 

Jorge Cancio   

Elizabeth Bacon  bbacon@pir.org 

Adebunmi Akinbo  opomulero@akinbo.ng 

   

   

   

   

   

 



 

Transparency 
Active Participant 

Farzaneh Badii   

Tatiana Tropina    

Mike Rodenbaugh  mike@rodenbaugh.com 

Edward Morris   

Avri Doria  avri@acm.org 

Michael Karanicolas  michael@lawdemocracy.org 

Philip Corwin  psc@vlawdc.com 

David McAuley   

Robin Gross   

Karel Douglas  douglaskarel@gmail.com 

Marine C. Gossa  marine.gossa@gmail.com 

Barbara Wanner  bwanner@uscib.org 

Sonigitu Ekpe  soekpe@gmail.com 

   

   

   

   

   

 
Observer 

Osvaldo Novoa  onovoa@antel.com.uy 

Guru Acharya  gurcharya@gmail.com 



Shreedeep Rayamajhi  rayamajhishreedeep@gmail.com 

Aarti Bhavana   

Vidushi Marda  vidushi@cisindia.org 

Tijani Ben Jemaa   

John Curran  jcurran@istaff.org 

Angie Graves   

Athina Fragkouli   

Susan Payne  susan.payne@valideus.com 

Amrita Choudhury  amritachoudhury8@gmail.com 

Jorge Cancio   

Elizabeth Bacon  bbacon@pir.org 

Jyoti Panday  pandayjyoti@gmail.com 

Adebunmi Akinbo  opomulero@akinbo.ng 

   

   

   

   

   

 

 

 

Reviewing the CEP  
Active Participant 

Mike Rodenbaugh  mike@rodenbaugh.com 



Sivasubramanian Muthusamy  6.Internet@gmail.com 

Farzaneh Badii   

Edward Morris   

Robin Gross   

Sam Lanfranco  sam@lanfranco.net 

Adebunmi Akinbo  opomulero@akinbo.ng 

   

   

   

   

   

 
Observer 

Pascal Bekono  pbekono@gmail.com 

Avri Doria  avri@acm.org 

Malcolm Hutty   

   

   

   

   

   

 

 

Guidelines for Standard of Board Conduct 
Active Participant 



Lori Schulman  lschulman@inta.org 

Karel Douglas  douglaskarel@gmail.com 

Sonigitu Ekpe  soekpe@gmail.com 

   

   

   

   

   

 
Observer 

Edward Morris   

Osvaldo Novoa  onovoa@antel.com.uy 

Philip Corwin  psc@vlawdc.com 

Robin Gross   

Shreedeep Rayamajhi  rayamajhishreedeep@gmail.com 

Marine C. Gossa  marine.gossa@gmail.com 

Sam Lanfranco  sam@lanfranco.net 

Elizabeth Bacon  bbacon@pir.org 

   

   

   

   

   

 
 


